

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 18097/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIMAMI LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERSFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Khaitan, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that a
letter in terms of the order dated 22.1.2013 has already been
filed.In the circumstances the Registry is directed to
verify the same and report to the Court.[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER