

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3839/2014

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX, UP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIMANI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3842/2014

C.A. No. 3843/2014

C.A. No. 3844/2014

C.A. No. 3845/2014

C.A. No. 3847/2014

C.A. No. 3848/2014

C.A. No. 3849/2014

C.A. No. 3850/2014

C.A. No. 3852/2014

C.A. No. 3853/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abhinav K.Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Somesh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

â |.....2

ITEM NO.47

-2-

AC3839/2014

Mr.Somesh Tiwari, Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.Naveen Kumar, Advocate for the respondent has stated that he has filed the vakalatnama in all the matters and has taken 'NOC' from the erstwhile counsel. Therefore, Registry is directed to update the data accordingly.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB